
Re: Email enable doc lib

Source:
http://www.tech−archive.net/Archive/Windows/microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs/2006−04/msg03895.html

From: v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx ("Jenny wu [MSFT]")• 
Date: Mon, 24 Apr 2006 10:16:05 GMT• 

Hi Jonathan,

If the issue persists, I would like to suggest that you call our CSS via
phone so that a so that a dedicated Support Professional can assist with
your request. In this way, it can make your issue resolved more efficiently.

To obtain the phone numbers for specific technology request please take a
look at the web site listed below.

http://support.microsoft.com/default.aspx?scid=fh;EN−US;PHONENUMBERS

If you are outside the US please see http://support.microsoft.com for
regional support phone numbers.

Thanks for your understanding!

Have a nice day!

Sincerely,

Jenny Wu
Microsoft CSS Online Newsgroup Support
Get Secure! − www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
This newsgroup only focuses on SBS technical issues. If you have issues
regarding other Microsoft products, you'd better post in the corresponding
newsgroups so that they can be resolved in an efficient and timely manner.
You can locate the newsgroup here:
http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en−us/default.aspx

When opening a new thread via the web interface, we recommend you check the
"Notify me of replies" box to receive e−mail notifications when there are
any updates in your thread. When responding to posts via your newsreader,
please "Reply to Group" so that others may learn and benefit from your
issue.

Microsoft engineers can only focus on one issue per thread. Although we
provide other information for your reference, we recommend you post
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different incidents in different threads to keep the thread clean. In doing
so, it will ensure your issues are resolved in a timely manner.

For urgent issues, you may want to contact Microsoft CSS directly. Please
check http://support.microsoft.com for regional support phone numbers.

Any input or comments in this thread are highly appreciated.
======================================================
This posting is provided "AS IS" with no warranties, and confers no rights.

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

X−Tomcat−ID: 140187455
References: <OmOWRLOXGHA.3440@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<Cm72IcSXGHA.888@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ehVKBvVXGHA.2356@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<FlmnJTiXGHA.4900@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<#RcQ2rjXGHA.3444@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<e$SR1EvXGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<4yaIJV6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<Lfwnpt6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<OQsYLCHYGHA.1200@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<9YO2DVgYGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<uWlkCbiYGHA.4060@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<eymqNniYGHA.4836@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

MIME−Version: 1.0
Content−Type: text/plain
Content−Transfer−Encoding: 7bit
From: v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx ("Jenny wu [MSFT]")
Organization: Microsoft
Date: Tue, 18 Apr 2006 08:04:13 GMT
Subject: Re: Email enable doc lib
X−Tomcat−NG: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
Message−ID: <$Rcqv6rYGHA.132@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
Newsgroups: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
Lines: 955
Path: TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
Xref: TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:261150
NNTP−Posting−Host: TOMCATIMPORT1 10.201.218.122

Hi Jonathan,

Thanks for your update.

I am afraid that the both principles are different. Please gather the

files

stsadm.log, owstimer.log and w3wp.log from %windir%\temp folder and mail
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to

me.

Also please double check if the Sharepoint time settings are correct and

it

should be same with the local computer's time settings.

Also please perform a test as follows:

1. On the SBS server box, open OWA site (http://myserver/public) and
navigate to the public folder and send some posts with attachments to the
public folder, then please refresh the page to see if you can see these
posts.

Please let me know if you are required to input user name and password

when

you logon the OWA site.

2. Then please go to the Sharepoint site to check if there are attachments
in the email enabled document library.

I appreciate your time.

Have a nice day!

Sincerely,

Jenny Wu
Microsoft CSS Online Newsgroup Support
Get Secure! − www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
This newsgroup only focuses on SBS technical issues. If you have issues
regarding other Microsoft products, you'd better post in the corresponding
newsgroups so that they can be resolved in an efficient and timely manner.
You can locate the newsgroup here:
http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en−us/default.aspx

When opening a new thread via the web interface, we recommend you check

the

"Notify me of replies" box to receive e−mail notifications when there are
any updates in your thread. When responding to posts via your newsreader,
please "Reply to Group" so that others may learn and benefit from your
issue.
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Microsoft engineers can only focus on one issue per thread. Although we
provide other information for your reference, we recommend you post
different incidents in different threads to keep the thread clean. In

doing

so, it will ensure your issues are resolved in a timely manner.

For urgent issues, you may want to contact Microsoft CSS directly. Please
check http://support.microsoft.com for regional support phone numbers.

Any input or comments in this thread are highly appreciated.
======================================================
This posting is provided "AS IS" with no warranties, and confers no rights.

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

From: "Jonathan Davey" <me@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
References: <OmOWRLOXGHA.3440@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<Cm72IcSXGHA.888@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ehVKBvVXGHA.2356@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<FlmnJTiXGHA.4900@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<#RcQ2rjXGHA.3444@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<e$SR1EvXGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<4yaIJV6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<Lfwnpt6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<OQsYLCHYGHA.1200@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<9YO2DVgYGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<uWlkCbiYGHA.4060@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

Subject: Re: Email enable doc lib
Date: Mon, 17 Apr 2006 15:18:32 +0100
Lines: 893
X−Priority: 3
X−MSMail−Priority: Normal
X−Newsreader: Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.3790.1830
X−MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V6.00.3790.1830
X−RFC2646: Format=Flowed; Response
Message−ID: <eymqNniYGHA.4836@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
Newsgroups: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
NNTP−Posting−Host: host86−133−128−148.range86−133.btcentralplus.com

86.133.128.148

Path:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl!TK2MSFTNGP01.phx.gbl!TK2MSFTNGP05.phx.gbl
Xref: TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:260925
X−Tomcat−NG: microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
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Jenny, things still arent working... how about my idea of configuring
Outlook to collect HTTP mail from the account??

If outlook cant collect the public mail then SP wont!?!

Ive tried all the variations in Outlook but none can collect, with the
following common error:

Task 'http://server:81/:
Folder:Inbox Synchronizing headers.' reported error (0x800CCC39) : 'A
resource conflict occurred. Another client may be accessing your

account.The

server responded 'Conflict'. '

"Jonathan Davey" <me@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx> wrote in message
news:uWlkCbiYGHA.4060@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Hi Jenny,

I can not find UrlScan in System32 and therefore assume its
not running

or

enabled.

I have disabled forms base Athentication from the default
V.Smtp server
and am able to browse directly to http://server/public

I have changed reg keys and have removed and replaced
mailbox.

I will send you the logs shortly.

Jonathan

""Jenny wu [MSFT]""
<v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx> wrote in message
news:9YO2DVgYGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Hi

Thanks for your update. I appreciate your
time to the issue.

I am sorry for the delayed response due to
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weekend. Please understand
that
the newsgroups are staffed weekdays by
Microsoft Support professionals

to

answer your systems and applications
questions. Your understanding is
greatly appreciated!

Please check if there is the UrlScan security
tool is running on the
Exchange computer, and the UrlScan
security tool blocks the

X−MS−ENUMATTS

verb. If it is true, please refer to the
following article to resolve

the

issue:

Documents that are attached to e−mail
messages are not added to an
e−mail−enabled document library in
Windows SharePoint Services
http://support.microsoft.com/kb/892317

If it is not the situation, let us disable the
FBA feature on the

default

OWA site and disable all
anti−virus/anti−spam applications on the
Exchange
server to test the issue.

1. Open Exchange System Manager,
navigate to
Servers\ServerName\Protocols\HTTP\Exchange
Virtual Server. Right−click

it

and choose 'Properties'.

2. In the properties window, click 'Settings'
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tab, uncheck 'Enable

Forms

based authentication' option. Click 'OK' to
close the dialog box.

3. Click Start−>Run. Input 'iisreset' (without
the quotation marks) and
press Enter.

4. Go to SharePoint Central Administration
page. Use the SSL URL:
https://Servername/public for
E−Mail−Enable document library.

Then please test the issue again and let me
know the result.

Also please try to create a new site and a
email enabled document

library

in WSS site and then try to send messages
with attachment to the public
folder to test. Please let me know the result.

If the issue still persists, please help me
collect the following
information for analyze:

1. Can you find any related error event
logged in Event Viewer? If

yes,

you
can paste the detail error information here or
save them to .evt format
file.

2. Please modify the following registry key
values and enable logging

of

the WSS site. Then please reproduce the
issue and mail me the log

files:
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The level of logging can be configured with
the registry keys:

[HKEY_LOCAL_MACHINE\SOFTWARE\Microsoft\Shared
Tools\Web Server
Extensions\6.0\LogLevel]
@=dword:00000009
[HKEY_LOCAL_MACHINE\SOFTWARE\Microsoft\Shared
Tools\Web Server
Extensions\6.0\MaxLogSizeKB]
@="20000"

Please modify the registries. Restart the IIS
by using ''iisreset''.
Reproduce the issue (configure a email
enabled document library and

send

messages with attachment to the public
folder), then gather the files
stsadm.log, owstimer.log and w3wp.log
from %windir%\temp folder.

Please send files to my working mailbox:
v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxx

I am happy to be of assistance to you.

Have a nice day!

Sincerely,

Jenny Wu
Microsoft CSS Online Newsgroup Support
Get Secure! − www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
This newsgroup only focuses on SBS
technical issues. If you have issues
regarding other Microsoft products, you'd
better post in the
corresponding
newsgroups so that they can be resolved in
an efficient and timely
manner.
You can locate the newsgroup here:
http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en−us/default.aspx

When opening a new thread via the web
interface, we recommend you
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check

the
"Notify me of replies" box to receive e−mail
notifications when there

are

any updates in your thread. When
responding to posts via your

newsreader,

please "Reply to Group" so that others may
learn and benefit from your
issue.

Microsoft engineers can only focus on one
issue per thread. Although we
provide other information for your reference,
we recommend you post
different incidents in different threads to
keep the thread clean. In
doing
so, it will ensure your issues are resolved in
a timely manner.

For urgent issues, you may want to contact
Microsoft CSS directly.

Please

check http://support.microsoft.com for
regional support phone numbers.

Any input or comments in this thread are
highly appreciated.
======================================================
This posting is provided "AS IS" with no
warranties, and confers no
rights.

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

From: "Jonathan Davey"
<me@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
References:
<OmOWRLOXGHA.3440@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<Cm72IcSXGHA.888@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ehVKBvVXGHA.2356@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
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<FlmnJTiXGHA.4900@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<#RcQ2rjXGHA.3444@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<e$SR1EvXGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<4yaIJV6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<Lfwnpt6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

Subject: Re: Email enable
doc lib
Date: Sat, 15 Apr 2006
10:40:05 +0100
Lines: 653
X−Priority: 3
X−MSMail−Priority:
Normal
X−Newsreader: Microsoft
Outlook Express
6.00.3790.1830
X−MimeOLE: Produced By
Microsoft MimeOLE
V6.00.3790.1830
X−RFC2646:
Format=Flowed; Original
Message−ID:
<OQsYLCHYGHA.1200@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
Newsgroups:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
NNTP−Posting−Host:
host86−133−128−148.range86−133.btcentralplus.com

86.133.128.148

Path:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl!TK2MSFTNGP01.phx.gbl!TK2MSFTNGP03.phx.gbl
Xref:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:260612
X−Tomcat−NG:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs

1) No problem, can "post" to
mailbox, I can also send to
mailbox from

other

users mailbox.

Jenny, the problem is SP not
picking up the mail rather
than the
Exchange/mailbox not
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recieving the mail.

Thank you for your
continued efforts.

I will try some logging over
the weekend and report back
on Monday.

Jonathan

""Jenny wu [MSFT]""
<v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
wrote in message
news:Lfwnpt6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Hi
Jonathan,

I have
tested the
issue, I can
not
reproduce
it. Let us
perform test

as

follows and
collect
some
information
for me:

1. Please try
to logon
Public
folder list
using URL:
http://myserver/public
and then
create a
post, what
is the
result? If
the process
failed,
please
help me
capture a

Re: Email enable doc lib
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screen shot
of the
symptom.

2. Please
re−create
the virtual
server and
then test the
issue again.

3. Please
enable IIS
logging,
reproduced
the issue
(try to
access
public
folder to
create a post
and create
post with
attachment),
then mail

me

the

IIS log for
analyze. My
working
mailbox is:
v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxx

To enable
IIS log:

a. Open IIS
MMC, right
click
Default
Web Site
and then
click
Properties.
b. Click
Website tab
and then
check
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Enable
logging.
c. Stop the
Default
Website and
rename the
existing IIS
log files

under

C:\WINDOWS\system32\LogFiles.
d. Restart
the Default
Website and
try Server
Activesync
to

reproduce

the
problem
and wait 15
minutes.
e. Go to the
following
folder:
C:\WINDOWS\system32\LogFiles
and send
them
to me.

I appreciate
your time!

Have a nice
weekend!

Sincerely,

Jenny Wu
Microsoft
CSS Online
Newsgroup
Support
Get Secure!
−
www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
This

Re: Email enable doc lib
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newsgroup
only
focuses on
SBS
technical
issues. If
you have

issues

regarding
other
Microsoft
products,
you'd better
post in the

corresponding

newsgroups
so that they
can be
resolved in
an efficient
and timely

manner.

You can
locate the
newsgroup
here:
http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en−us/default.aspx

When
opening a
new thread
via the web
interface,
we
recommend
you

check

the
"Notify me
of replies"
box to
receive
e−mail

Re: Email enable doc lib
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notifications
when

there

are
any updates
in your
thread.
When
responding
to posts via
your
newsreader,
please
"Reply to
Group" so
that others
may learn
and benefit
from

your

issue.

Microsoft
engineers
can only
focus on
one issue
per thread.
Although

we

provide
other
information
for your
reference,
we
recommend
you post
different
incidents in
different
threads to
keep the
thread
clean. In
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doing
so, it will
ensure your
issues are
resolved in
a timely
manner.

For urgent
issues, you
may want to
contact
Microsoft
CSS
directly.
Please
check
http://support.microsoft.com
for regional
support
phone

numbers.

Any input
or
comments
in this
thread are
highly
appreciated.
======================================================
This posting
is provided
"AS IS"
with no
warranties,
and confers
no
rights.

The
customer
mail
content:
====================
IIS Virtual
Sites

1) Default

Re: Email enable doc lib
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Site −
Anonymous
Access and
IWA both
enabled
2) Public −
IWA and
Basic Auth
enabled
ONLY!

3) HTTP
Connector/SP,MailBox,V.Server
− Basic
Auth and
IWA only

In summary
the only
variable is
that of
"Anonymous
Authentication"
which
is
ONLY
enabled on
the default
site.

I don't have
any error
logs or
problems
with SBS
that would
indicate
authentication
problems.

I did try
creating an
HTTP
Outlook
account for
http://myserver:81
and

used

Re: Email enable doc lib
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my
username
and
password.
But if fails
to pick up
the test
emails in
the
public/myspmail
account

Regards,

Jonathan
====================

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

X−Tomcat−ID:
142415675
References:
<OmOWRLOXGHA.3440@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<Cm72IcSXGHA.888@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ehVKBvVXGHA.2356@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<FlmnJTiXGHA.4900@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<#RcQ2rjXGHA.3444@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<e$SR1EvXGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

MIME−Version:
1.0
Content−Type:
text/plain
Content−Transfer−Encoding:
7bit
From:
v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
("Jenny
wu
[MSFT]")
Organization:
Microsoft
Date:
Fri,
14
Apr
2006
09:24:44
GMT

Re: Email enable doc lib
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Subject:
Re:
Email
enable
doc
lib
X−Tomcat−NG:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
Message−ID:
<4yaIJV6XGHA.4620@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
Newsgroups:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
Lines:
466
Path:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
Xref:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl

microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:260407

NNTP−Posting−Host:
TOMCATIMPORT1
10.201.218.122

Hi
Jonathan,

Thanks
for
your
information.

Please
check
the
following
settings:

−
Go
to
the
IIS
manager
and
check
if
the
integrated
windows

Re: Email enable doc lib
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authentication

is
enabled
on
the
Default
web
site
−
Then
check
on
the
public
folder
under
the
Default
web
site
if
the
integrated
windows
authentication
is
enabled
on

Also
please
open
Exchange
System
Manager,
go
to
Servers
−>
Protocols

−>

HTTP
node,
please
choose
the
new
created
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virtual
server.
Right
click

it

to

open
its
Properties
page,
under
Access
tab,
select
Authentication.
Under
authentication
make
sure
the
Integrated
Windows
Authentication
is

enabled.

Then
please
test
the
issue
again
and
let
me
know
the
result.

Have
a
nice
weekend!

Sincerely,

Re: Email enable doc lib
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Jenny
Wu
Microsoft
CSS
Online
Newsgroup
Support
Get
Secure!
−
www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
This
newsgroup
only
focuses
on
SBS
technical
issues.
If
you
have

issues

regarding
other
Microsoft
products,
you'd
better
post
in
the

corresponding

newsgroups
so
that
they
can
be
resolved
in
an
efficient
and
timely
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manner.

You
can
locate
the
newsgroup
here:
http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en−us/default.aspx

When
opening
a
new
thread
via
the
web
interface,
we
recommend
you

check

the

"Notify
me
of
replies"
box
to
receive
e−mail
notifications
when

there

are
any
updates
in
your
thread.
When
responding
to
posts
via
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your
newsreader,
please
"Reply
to
Group"
so
that
others
may
learn
and
benefit
from

your

issue.

Microsoft
engineers
can
only
focus
on
one
issue
per
thread.
Although

we

provide
other
information
for
your
reference,
we
recommend
you
post
different
incidents
in
different
threads
to
keep
the

Re: Email enable doc lib
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thread
clean.
In

doing

so,
it
will
ensure
your
issues
are
resolved
in
a
timely
manner.

For
urgent
issues,
you
may
want
to
contact
Microsoft
CSS
directly.
Please
check
http://support.microsoft.com
for
regional
support
phone

numbers.

Any
input
or
comments
in
this
thread
are
highly
appreciated.

Re: Email enable doc lib
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======================================================
This
posting
is
provided
"AS
IS"
with
no
warranties,
and
confers
no
rights.

−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

X−Tomcat−ID:
205608762
References:
<OmOWRLOXGHA.3440@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<Cm72IcSXGHA.888@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ehVKBvVXGHA.2356@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<FlmnJTiXGHA.4900@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<#RcQ2rjXGHA.3444@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

MIME−Version:
1.0
Content−Type:
text/plain
Content−Transfer−Encoding:
7bit
From:
v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
("Jenny
wu
[MSFT]")
Organization:
Microsoft
Date:
Thu,
13
Apr
2006
11:55:46
GMT
Subject:
Re:
Email
enable
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doc
lib
X−Tomcat−NG:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
Message−ID:
<e$SR1EvXGHA.2428@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
Newsgroups:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs
Lines:
410
Path:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
Xref:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl

microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:260141

NNTP−Posting−Host:
tomcatimport2.phx.gbl
10.201.218.182

Hi
Jonathan,

Yes,
you
are
correct.
Since
we
have
configured
to
use
another
port
(81)

to

listen
on
http://myserver/public,
we
should
use
the
URL:

http://myserver:81

Re: Email enable doc lib
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as
the
root
path
of
the
Exchange
server
that
hosts
public
folders
rather
than
the
URL:
http://myserver:81/public.

It
is
not
the
mistake
of
the
document,
the
document
apply
to
normal

network

environment,
not
the
SBS
environment.

Please
create
a
email
enabled
document
library
to
bind
a
public

Re: Email enable doc lib
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folder,
then
try
to
send
the
public
folder
some
messages
with
attachments.
Then
please
see
if
it
can
upload
to
the
document.

What
is
your
meaning
of
the
sentence
"Is
it
possible
to
test
the
virtual
mail
server
mailbox
with
Outlook
by
creating
an
HTTP
mail
account"?

Do

Re: Email enable doc lib
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you

mean
that
you
want
to
test
the
issue
by
accessing
the
OWA
site
to

send

mail

to
public
folder?
Yes,
you
can.

If
the
issue
persists,
please
help
me
the
IIS
metabase
for
analyze:

To
collect
the
IIS
Metabase:

a.
Download
the
IIS

Re: Email enable doc lib
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Resource
Kit
tools
from
the
following
page:
http://www.microsoft.com/downloads/details.aspx?FamilyId=56FC92EE−A7

1

A−4

C7

3

−

B628−ADE629C89499&displaylang=en
b.
Install
it,
run
MBExplorer
(Metabase
Explorer)
c.
Right
click
the
"LM"
node
and
choose
"Export
to
file".
d.
Specify
a
file
name,
specify
the
password
and
finish
the
export.
e.
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Send
the
file
and
the
password
to
me.

Please
send
the
file
to
my
working
mailbox:
v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxx

I
appreciate
your
time!

Have
a
nice
day!

Sincerely,

Jenny
Wu
Microsoft
CSS
Online
Newsgroup
Support
Get
Secure!
−
www.microsoft.com/security
======================================================
This
newsgroup
only
focuses
on
SBS
technical
issues.
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If
you
have
issues
regarding
other
Microsoft
products,
you'd
better
post
in
the

corresponding

newsgroups
so
that
they
can
be
resolved
in
an
efficient
and
timely

manner.

You
can
locate
the
newsgroup
here:
http://www.microsoft.com/communities/newsgroups/en−us/default.aspx

When
opening
a
new
thread
via
the
web
interface,
we
recommend
you
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check

the

"Notify
me
of
replies"
box
to
receive
e−mail
notifications
when

there

are

any
updates
in
your
thread.
When
responding
to
posts
via
your

newsreader,

please
"Reply
to
Group"
so
that
others
may
learn
and
benefit
from

your

issue.

Microsoft
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engineers
can
only
focus
on
one
issue
per
thread.

Although

we
provide
other
information
for
your
reference,
we
recommend
you
post
different
incidents
in
different
threads
to
keep
the
thread
clean.

In

doing

so,
it
will
ensure
your
issues
are
resolved
in
a
timely
manner.
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For
urgent
issues,
you
may
want
to
contact
Microsoft
CSS
directly.

Please

check
http://support.microsoft.com
for
regional
support
phone

numbers.

Any
input
or
comments
in
this
thread
are
highly
appreciated.
======================================================
This
posting
is
provided
"AS
IS"
with
no
warranties,
and
confers
no

rights.
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−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−

From:
"Jonathan
Davey"
<me@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
References:
<OmOWRLOXGHA.3440@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

<Cm72IcSXGHA.888@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<ehVKBvVXGHA.2356@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
<FlmnJTiXGHA.4900@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>

Subject:
Re:
Email
enable
doc
lib
Date:
Wed,
12
Apr
2006
15:11:22
+0100
Lines:
336
X−Priority:
3
X−MSMail−Priority:
Normal
X−Newsreader:
Microsoft
Outlook
Express
6.00.3790.1830
X−RFC2646:
Format=Flowed;
Original
X−MimeOLE:
Produced
By
Microsoft
MimeOLE
V6.00.3790.1830
Message−ID:
<#RcQ2rjXGHA.3444@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
Newsgroups:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs

Re: Email enable doc lib

Re: Email enable doc lib 37



NNTP−Posting−Host:
host86−133−128−148.range86−133.btcentralplus.com

86.133.128.148

Path:

TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl!TK2MSFTNGP01.phx.gbl!TK2MSFTNGP05.phx.gbl

Xref:
TK2MSFTNGXA01.phx.gbl
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs:259853
X−Tomcat−NG:
microsoft.public.windows.server.sbs

Hi
Jenny,

I
have
read
carefully
the
link
you
gave
me
and
heres
what
it
said:

6.
In
the
Public
folder
server
and
root
path
box,
type
the
path

to

the
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root
folder
on
the
Exchange
server
that
hosts
public
folders.

Note:
You
must
specify
the
server
name
for
the
public
folder

server,

not
the
fully−qualified
domain
name.
For
example,
use
http://server_name/public,
not
http://server_name.domain.company_name.com/public.

Jenny,
as
you
can
see
it
does
include
"public"
That
is
why

Re: Email enable doc lib

Re: Email enable doc lib 39

http://server_name/public
http://server_name.domain.company_name.com/public


I
asked
the
question.
Have
MS
made
a
mistake?

I
have
tried
both
ways,
that
is
http://myserver:81
and
http://myserver:81/public

Is
it
possible
to
test
the
virtual
mail
server
mailbox
with

Outlook

by
creating
an
HTTP
mail
account?

Jonathan

""Jenny
wu
[MSFT]""
<v−yanniw@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>
wrote
in
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